
PD # District ADA Contact Email
1 Hartford Monica Gonzalez Monica.Gonzalez@ctprobate.gov
2 West Hartford Lori Errico Lori.Errico@ctprobate.gov
3 Tobacco Valley Louis Taylor Louis.Taylor@ctprobate.gov
4 Greater Windsor Annette Tarascio Annette.Tarascio@ctprobate.gov
5 East Hartford Idaliz Gomez Idaliz.Gomez@ctprobate.gov
6 Glastonbury-Hebron Mary MacGregor Mary.MacGregor@ctprobate.gov
7 Newington Rose Anne Adamowich RoseAnne.Adamowich@ctprobate.gov
8 Berlin Susan Meagher Susan.Meagher@ctprobate.gov
9 Simsbury Regional Lisa Sargent Lisa.Sargent@ctprobate.gov

10 Farmington-Burlington William Kinley William.Kinley@ctprobate.gov
11 North Central Connecticut Chandler Davis Chandler.Davis@ctprobate.gov
12 Ellington Tom Smith Tom.Smith@ctprobate.gov
13 Greater Manchester Natalie Moon Natalie.Moon@ctprobate.gov
14 Region # 14 Debra Daniels Debra Daniels@ctprobate.gov
15 Middletown Susan Hood Susan.Hood@ctprobate.gov
16 Meriden Janet Firulli Janet.Firulli@ctprobate.gov
17 Wallingford Elvira Cleary Elvira.Cleary@ctprobate.gov
18 Cheshire-Southington Margherita Bergstrand Margherita.Bergstrand@ctprobate.gov
19 Region # 19 Wendy Murphy Wendy.Murphy@ctprobate.gov
20 Waterbury Tracy Biolo Tracy.Biolo@ctprobate.gov
21 Naugatuck Catherine Ernsky Catherine.Ernsky@ctprobate.gov
22 Region # 22 Amanda Cesarello Amanda.Cesarello@ctprobate.gov
23 Torrington Area Gale Pellegren Gale.Pellegren@ctprobate.gov
24 Litchfield Hills Beth McGuire Beth.McGuire@ctprobate.gov
25 Tolland-Mansfield Arnaldo Rivera Arnaldo.Rivera@ctprobate.gov
26 Northeast Regional Brenda Duquette Brenda.Duquette@ctprobate.gov
27 Plainfield-Killingly Regional Michelle Gunn Michelle.Gunn@ctprobate.gov
28 Windham-Colchester Heather Robinson Heather.Robinson@ctprobate.gov
29 Norwich Lisa Bolles Lisa.Bolles@ctprobate.gov
30 Southeastern CT Regional Jill Millovisch Jill.Millovitsch@ctprobate.gov
31 New London Tammy Bartelli Tammy.Bartelli@ctprobate.gov
32 Niantic Regional Christine Lena Christine.Lena@ctprobate.gov
33 Saybrook Laurie Buckley Laurie.Buckley@ctprobate.gov
34 Madison-Guilford Karen Parzych Karen.Parzych@ctprobate.gov
35 Branford-North Branford Shari Moon Shari.Moon@ctprobate.gov
36 East Haven-North Haven Mary-Beth Luzzi MaryBeth.Luzzi@ctprobate.gov
37 Hamden-Bethany Christine Panzo Christine.Panzo@ctprobate.gov
38 New Haven Patrizia Clark Patrizia.Clark@ctprobate.gov
39 West Haven Tracy Morrissey Tracy.Morrissey@ctprobate.gov
40 Milford-Orange Elizabeth Davis Betsy.Davis@ctprobate.gov
41 Derby Kay Jeanette Kay.Jeanette@ctprobate.gov
42 Shelton Anne Marie Marcinczyk Annemarie.Marcinczyk@ctprobate.gov
43 Danbury Jessie Grecke Jessie.Grecke@ctprobate.gov
44 Housatonic Nanci Howard Nanci.Howard@ctprobate.gov
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45 Northern Fairfield County Jackie Buckle Jackie.Buckle@ctprobate.gov
46 Trumbull Gail Hanna Gail.Hanna@ctprobate.gov
47 Stratford Deirdre Bassett Deirdre.Bassett@ctprobate.gov
48 Bridgeport Christine Bjorkman Christine.Bjorkman@ctprobate.gov
49 Fairfield Diane Auray Diane.Auray@ctprobate.gov
50 Westport Audrey Williams Audrey.Williams@ctprobate.gov
51 Norwalk-Wilton Diane Ely Diane.Ely@ctprobate.gov
52 Darien-New Canaan Shelagh Kuhsel Shelagh.Kuhsel@ctprobate.gov
53 Stamford Nelly Slocum Nelly.Slocum@ctprobate.gov
54 Greenwich Courtney Kane-Hayes Courtney.Kane-Hayes@ctprobate.gov
55 NHRCPC Tara Courtmanche Tara.Courtmanche@ctprobate.gov
56 CCRCPC Dalianice Del Valle Dalianice.Delvalle@ctprobate.gov
57 NLRCPC Amy Cox Amy.Cox@ctprobate.gov
58 WRCPC Sherri McPartland Sherri.McPartland@ctprobate.gov
59 NERCPC Mary Ann Champney MaryAnn.Champney@ctprobate.gov
60 HRCPC Kemston Best Kemston.Best@ctprobate.gov


